

Cemetery & Crematorium Fees & Charges

Service		Non- Resident Fee	Stockport MBC Resident's Fee
New Grave Space Lawn type at Mill Lane & Highfield Cemeteries	75yr lease & includes foundation fee Where possible & where ground permits, up to 4 interments may take place (this will be confirmed by office at time of initial request). Additionally, caskets of cremated remains can be interred within grave space.	2,520.00	1,260.00
Lawn type at Mill Lane with perimeter location	75yr lease & includes foundation fee. These graves are located adjacent to a bench & alongside a path for ease of access.	3,240.00	1,620.00
Woodland Grave Highfield Cemetery only	75 year lease Permits one interment only per grave	2,520.00	1,260.00
Cremated Remains grave – Mill Lane Cem only	75yr lease & includes foundation fee Permits up to 4 caskets of cremated remains	1,070.00	535.00
Individual Baby Grave - Mill Lane Cemetery only	50yr lease includes the foundation fee (the MoJ Children's Funeral Fund will bear the cost for any baby over 24weeks gestation)	504.00	252.00
Foundation fee (for headstone)	Construction of individual concrete plinth on full size grave (1.2m x 300mm x 150mm)		209.00
Kerbstone Removal	To prepare grave for interment including replacement following funeral/or disposal if instructed (Highfield, Park Road, Borough & Willow Grove cemeteries)		137.00
Choose location of new grave space.	For families who wish to choose the position of their new family grave -includes appointment time		49.50
Interment fee Between 9am – 2pm Monday to Friday	18 years onwards (the MoJ Children's Funeral Fund will pay the cost of a child up to age of 18 years.)	2,256.00	1,128.00
Child's interment	Under 18 years – in private grave space	2,256.00	1,128.00
the Children's Funeral Fund (CFF) has been	In the baby garden at Mill Lane	614.00	307.00
established (July 2019) to bear the costs involved in the	*Interment of baby under 24 weeks (CFF will not pay for babies under 24wk gestation) *Scatter baby's remains under Mulberry tree	307.00	153.50
preparation of a child's grave	(includes attendance & administration)	55.00	27.50
Cremated remains	Cremated remains in casket When 2 caskets interred on same occasion (add 50%)	614.00 306.00	307.00 153.00

Cremated remains	Cremated remains strewn under the turf of a grave & recorded in the statutory registers	380.00	190.00
Weekend Interment	100% additional interment fee	3,384.00	2,256.00
	100% cremated remains fee	921.00	614.00
After 2pm bookings	25% of interment fee	532.00	282.00
Late / inconvenience fee	For every 15 mins. Waiting/delay time based on 2 gravediggers attending	41.50	41.50
Short-notice booking fee	When less than 8 working hours' notice is given for a burial on the same or following day		100% additional burial fee charged
Wooden chamber	Provision of cut lengths of timber & construction/preparation of chamber costs (<i>this fee may increase to reflect inflation cost of materials</i>). We will advise of this prior to burial taking place.		390.00
Memorial Permits	Permission to erect an upright lawn-type memorial (max height 900mm) or tablet memorial		203.50
Mill Lane cremated remains plot	Permission for tablet memorial on cremated remains grave (ME plot) at Mill Lane		99.00
Mill Lane Baby Grave	Permission for tablet memorial (same specification as cremated remains memorials)		99.00
MSB section	Permission for square vases memorial Additional inscription fee on any memorial		63.50
Mason Registration Fee	Monumental Mason's Annual Registration Fee to confirm compliance with memorial construction & NAMM work methods/standards.		75.80 93.90
Memorial bench	10 yr renewable lease of display of memorial plaque on a bench (one of six positions)		260.00
	Purchase of memorial plaque - up to 6 plaques permitted upon same bench		180.00 (150.00 + 30.00 vat)
Columbarium Plaque	Purchase of memorial plaque		190.00 (158.33 + 31.67 vat)
Highfield Cemetery	Lease of niche for 50 years Placement of casket of cremated remains Strewing remains on raised lawn	590.00 300.00	350.00 295.00 150.00
Baby Memorial Garden Mill Lane Cemetery	10 yr lease of inscribed granite leaf on Mulberry tree		159.00
	Additional artwork (emblem)		25.00

	Adult cremation fee for Residents and non-residen	ts of the		
	Borough (over 18 years)			
Cremation				
fee	Unattended Cremation - Services between 8.00am 8	& 8.15am		499.00
Exempt from VAT	Early Morning Service at 9.00am			COO OO
				690.00
Includes 30mins	Services between 9am and 3pm			980.00
use of chapel,				
recorded music, c/r	Services between 3.45pm and 4pm		1,060.00	
certificate or c/r				
scattered within	Services taking place on a Saturday		1,150.00	
GoR & EPA surcharge	Under 18 years : funded by Children's Funeral Fund	(CFF)		.==
Surcharge	onder 10 years . Tandea by enharen si anerari ana	(017)		475.00
Miscellaneous	Additional time in Chapel			185.00
Charges				
Exempt from VAT	Scattering of remains from another Crematorium			45.00
	Issue of Cremation Certificate			
				12.00
				24 50
	Duplicate Grave Deeds Transfer of Grave Deeds			31.50
	Search Fee per Grave per half hour			85.50
	Handling Fee of Registers for 1 Book			26.50 8.50
	Handling Fee of Registers for 2 to 5 Books			
	Handling Fee of Registers for over 5 Books			18.00 25.00
				25.00
				1
Webcasting &	Pererdings Downloadable MD4 sides file	Net	Vat	total
Visual Tributes	Recordings - Downloadable MP4 video file	25.00	5.00	30.00
Includes VAT	Recordings - Downloadable MP4 video file - includes visual tribute	37.50	7.50	45.00
	Recordings - DVD or USB	50.00	10.00	60.00
	Recordings - DVD or USB including visual tributes	50.00 54.17	10.00	65.00
	Visual tribute - single still image	15.00	3.00	18.00
	Visual tribute - slideshow up to 25 photos - no	31.67	6.33	38.00
	music	51.07	0.00	30.00
	Visual tribute - for every additional 25 images	17.50	3.50	21.00
	Visual tribute - slideshow up to 25 photos - with	62.50	12.50	75.00
	music			
	Visual tribute - for every additional 25 images	17.50	3.50	21.00
	Family Video file - as part of the slideshow	15.00	3.00	18.00
	Family Midaa file NOT next af the alidests		F 00	20.00

Family Video file - NOT part of the slideshow

Images & Requests received when less than 48 hours notice -applies to all visual & music services.

Downloadable MP4 video file

Webcast Including 7 day on Demand

DVD or USB

25.00

15.00

20.83

67.50

66.67

5.00

3.00

4.17

13.50

13.33

30.00

18.00

25.00

81.00

80.00